2018 MPH, MS, PhD Student Survey

Results
Number of surveys sent: 111
Number of completed responses: 61
Response Rate: 55%
Specialization:
Biomedical Informatics 3
Biostatistics 2
Clinical Translational Science 1
Environmental Health Sciences 3
Epidemiology 22
Health Behavior & Health Promotion 14
Master of Public Health (MPH/Master of Health Administration (MHA) 1
Program for Experienced Professionals 11
Veterinary Public Health 4
My Experiences in the College of Public Health
Neither Agree Strongly % Strongly
Strongly Agree | Agree |or Disagree Disagree Disagree Total Agree or Agree
My degree program is helping me gain a good understanding of the
overall field (core) of public health 30 28 2 1 0 61 95%
The curriculum and requirements are helping me gain a good
understanding of my area of specialization 30 24 6 1 0 61 89%
Curricula plans for my specialization are easily accessed online 29 27 4 1 0 61 92%
Curricula plans for my specialization clearly indicate courses and
requirements that students need to complete 57 95 6 1 ) 61 85%
The College of Public Health Graduate Student Handbook clearly indicates
requirements for the degree program 23 26 9 2 1 61 80%
Course objectives and program competencies are explicitly listed in the
respective syllabi 31 27 2 1 61 95%
Course content is aligned with the course learning objectives 23 34 4 61 93%
The degree program to date is helping me to better define and focus my
career goals 25 20 10 5 1 61 74%
The degree program is helping me develop the knowledge and skills
necessary to apply for jobs in public health 25 23 8 4 1 61 79%
My degree program is meeting the expectations that | had when |
entered the program 18 31 8 4 61 80%
Cunz Hall has adequate space for students to wait between classes 19 20 11 9 2 61 64%
Cunz Hall classrooms are comfortable 25 23 7 6 61 79%




2018 MPH, MS, PhD Student Survey

Results

Cunz Hall classrooms have sufficient space for the class being held in the
room 26 26 5 4 61 85%
Cunz Hall computer facilities are adequate 19 27 9 4 2 61 75%
Assigned faculty advisors are helpful in facilitating progress through the
program 28 19 8 5 1 61 77%
| interact with staff in the Office of Academic Programs and Student Yes No
Services (OAPSS) staff on average of 2 or more times per term:

21 40
Staff in the Office of Academic Programs and Student Services (OAPSS)....

Yes No
Are knowledgeable about my program requirements 19 2
Respond in a timely fashion when | communicate with him or her via
email 19 2
Provide career advising 17 3
Demonstrate cultural competency (the ability to work effectively with
others that honor different cultural beliefs, interpersonal styles,
attitudes, and behaviors) 20
Professional Development/Career Services Activities
Individual appointment with Dawn Williams Yes No Total
Resume and Cover Letter Workshops (Autumn 2017 and Spring 2018) 22 37 59
Job Search Strategies Workshop Spring 2018 5 53 58
Career Fair - February 20, 2018 15 44 59
Voices from the Community (any) 14 45 59
Interview Workshop - Spring 2018 1 58 59
Any events sponsored by MPHSA 4 55 59
CERTS Tobacco Control Research Seminars 2 57 59
Division of Environmental Health Sciences Seminars 5 54 59
College of Public Health Advocacy Workshop - August 2017 3 56 59
Practicum Orientation - Autumn 2017 37 23 60

Any other University sponsored career related events (please list):

Community Engagement Conference,|PEP Seminar on Teamwork, Commmunication and Roles/Responsibilities, upcoming Cancer Disparities conference

First Year Students Orientation
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OUAB Grad/Prof Resume and Cover Letter Workshop
Career fairs, study final break
Fall career fair
Internship/ career fair 1/23(?)
IPC Health Disparities
If you answered "No" to any of the above events, please select reason(s) why:
Conflict with class 24
Conflict with personal responsibilities (.i.e. family, volunteer) 18
Work Conflict 34
Wasn't aware 27
Not of interest/not applicable to my academic area and/or career
interests 29
Diversity
% Strongly
Neither Agree Agree or
Strongly Agree | Agree |or Disagree Disagree Total Agree
Diversity enriches my academic experience 35 18 3 56 95%
| feel a sense of belonging in the College of Public Health 14 26 12 5 57 70%
To what extent do you agree that the College of Public Health is a
welcoming environment for students of all:
Races/Ethnicities 25 21 8 2 56 82%
Gender identities 25 23 6 1 55 87%
Sexual orientations 24 23 5 1 53 89%
Disability statuses 24 19 10 1 54 80%
Ages 27 26 2 55 96%
Socioeconomic statuses 23 20 9 3 55 78%
Religious affiliations 25 24 4 53 92%
% Strongly
Neither Agree Agree or
While in the College, | feel comfortable talking about issues related to: |Strongly Agree  Agree or Disagree Disagree Total Agree
Races/Ethnicities 25 24 4 2 55 89%
Gender identities 25 20 6 1 52 87%
Sexual orientations 24 23 6 1 54 87%
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Disability statuses 21 22 5 1 49 88%
Ages 27 22 3 2 54 91%
Socioeconomic statuses 25 24 5 1 55 89%
Religious affiliations 24 19 8 3 54 80%
While in the College, | have the opportunity to meaningfully interact
with individuals who are different from me. Yes No

50 7

Thinking about your interactions with College of Public Health faculty
and staff, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following Neither Agree Strongly % Strongly
statements: Strongly Agree | Agree |or Disagree Disagree Disagree Total Agree or Agree
CPH faculty and staff offer help when needed. 21 30 6 0 0 57 89%
CPH faculty and staff accept me just like they would any other student. 28 23 4 1 0 56 91%
CPH faculty and staff provide a safe environment in which to discuss my
cultural identity(ies) 23 25 5 0 0 53 91%
CPH celebrates the richness that diversity brings to our society and works
to create a welcoming culture that respects all forms of diversity 26 21 8 0 0 55 85%
CPH promotes the ability to work effectively with others by honoring
different cultural beliefs, interpersonal styles, attitudes, and behaviors. 23 22 10 1 0 56 80%




